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Infant-Toddler EML 161 231-8278 classroom phone 

 
Stacey Birrenkott 
B.S. Child Development and 

Family Science 
Head Teacher 231-8283 Stacey.Birrenkott@ndsu.edu 

 
Ashley Evenson 
B.S. Human Development and 

Family Science 
Teacher 231-8283 Ashley.r.evenson@ndsu.edu 

Toddler FLC 113 231-8285 classroom phone  

 
Mary Duggan 
B.S. Child Development and 

Family Science 
Head Teacher 231-7565 Mary.Duggan@ndsu.edu 

 
Ariel Johnson 
B.S. Human Development and 

Family Science 
Teacher 231-7565 Ariel.Johnson@ndsu.edu  

Preschool FLC 111 231-8284 classroom phone 

 
Robin Trenda 
B.S. Early Childhood Education 

Head Teacher 231-7769 Robin.Trenda@ndsu.edu 

 
Hayley Boatright 
B.S. Human Development and 

Family Science 
Teacher 231-7769 Hayley.Boatright@ndsu.edu  

Office EML 261   

 
Lorrie Frendin 
B.S. Early Childhood Education 

Teacher Aide No phone Lorrie.Frendin@ndsu.edu 

 
Deb Habedank 
MS Child Development and 

Family Science 
Director 231-84156 Debra.Habedank@ndsu.edu 

     

     


